

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	PEAR
5.000 - EXHAUST MANIFOLD			
Manifold (with 1 5/8" Exhaust Pipe Stud).....	214247	# 545	1
Manifold (with 1 7/8" Exhaust Pipe Stud).....	216093	542 ## 545	1
Stud (to Block).....	203611	542 545	9
Stud (End, Rear).....	206739	542 545	1
Stud (Center).....	214248	542 545	1
Retainer.....	203352	542 545	8
Flatwasher (Ends).....	206652	542 545	2
Flatwasher.....	200315	542 545	1
Nut.....	200278	542 545	11
Gasket (to Block).....	200279	542 545	1
Gasket (to Intake Manifold).....	214121	542 545	1
Gasket Set.....	215134	542 545	1
Consists of:			
1 - 200279 Gasket, Exhaust and Intake Manifold to Block			
1 - 201852 Gasket, Manifold to Exhaust Pipe			
1 - 203355 Gasket, Carb. to Intake Manifold (Dual Manifold)			
1 - 200437 Gasket, Carb. to Intake Manifold (Single Manifold)			
5.040 - EXHAUST PIPE			
NOTE: For Hydra-Matic Parts see Hydra-Matic Parts List.			
Pipe (with 3/8" Flange).....	207511	# 545	1
Stud, 7/16"-1 1/4 x 1 5/8".....	201855	# 545	2
Nut, 7/16"-1 1/4 Hx.....	206852	# 545	2
Gasket (Steelbestos).....	201852	# 545	1
Pipe (with 5/8" Flange).....	216094	542 ## 545	1
Stud, 7/16"-1 1/4 x 1 7/8".....	216095	542 ## 545	2
Nut, 7/16"-1 1/4 Hx.....	201852	542 ## 545	2
Gasket (Steelbestos).....	216096	542 ## 545	1
5.050 - EXHAUST PIPE HANGER			
NOTE: For Hydra-Matic Parts see Hydra-Matic Parts List.			
Hanger.....	207512	542 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18.....	GM-122007	542 545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542 545	1
Clamp.....	200438	542 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122040	542 545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	542 545	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	542 545	1
5.055 - EXHAUST MUFFLER			
Muffler.....	214249	542 545	1
Clamp, Exhaust Pipe to Muffler.....	206851	542 545	1

EXHAUST

5

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		P E R C E N T
5.055 - EXHAUST MUFFLER (CONT'D.)				
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	542	545	2
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	542	545	2
5.070 - TAIL PIPE				
Pipe.....	214250	542	545	1
Clamp (to Muffler).....	206851	542	545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	542	545	2
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	542	545	2
5.075 - TAIL PIPE SUPPORT (AT FRAME X-MEMBER)				
Support (incl. Straps).....	214251	542	545	1
Reinforcement (Strap to Frame).....	207517	542	545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120229	542	545	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542	545	2
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	542	545	2
Clamp, Tail Pipe (to Support).....	214252	542	545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120229	542	545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542	545	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	542	545	1
5.080 - TAIL PIPE REAR				
Clamp and Strap (to Tail Pipe).....	214253	542	545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122040	542	545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542	545	1
Nut, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-120376	542	545	1
Plate (Strap to Frame).....	207520	542	545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122017	542	545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542	545	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	542	545	1
Deflector (Round Type).....	204787	542	545	1
NOTES				